We currently intend to use the net proceeds for general corporate purposes, which may include, but are not limited to, the redemption and/or
purchase of our securities and securities of our subsidiaries (including AT&T Wireless� RWCI shares), advances to one or more of our
subsidiaries, short term investments with financial institutions, the funding of acquisitions of other businesses that may occur from time to time
and repayment of outstanding revolving indebtedness. See �Recent Developments�.

S-4

Edgar Filing: ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth:

� the actual cash and short-term deposits (bank advances arising from outstanding cheques) and consolidated capitalization of RCI and its
subsidiaries as at December 31, 2003 and March 31, 2004; and

� the cash and short-term deposits (bank advances arising from outstanding cheques) and consolidated capitalization of RCI and its
subsidiaries as at March 31, 2004, as adjusted to give effect to this offering.

This information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes and management�s
discussion and analysis in respect of these statements that are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As at
As at March 31, 2004

December 31, 2003
Actual Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands of Canadian Dollars)
Cash and short-term deposits (bank advances arising from
outstanding cheques) $ (10,288) $ 76,470 $ 315,470

Long-term debt(1):
Rogers Communications Inc.:

Convertible Debentures, due 2005 $ 271,197 $ 277,462 $ 277,462
Senior Notes, due 2006 75,000 75,000 75,000

Rogers Wireless Inc.:
Bank credit facility 138,000 68,500 68,500
Senior Secured Notes, due 2006 160,000 160,000 160,000
Senior Secured Notes, due 2007 253,453 � �
Senior Secured Debentures, due 2008 430,589 � �
Senior Secured Notes, due 2011 633,276 642,145 642,145
Senior Secured Notes, due 2014 � 982,875 982,875
Senior Secured Debentures, due 2016 200,193 202,997 202,997
Senior Subordinated Notes, due 2007 231,443 � �

Rogers Cable Inc.:
Bank credit facilities 36,000 � �
Senior Secured Second Priority Notes, due 2005 376,777 382,054 382,054
Senior (Secured) Second Priority Notes, due 2007 450,000 450,000 450,000
Senior (Secured) Second Priority Notes, due 2012 452,340 458,675 458,675
Senior (Secured) Second Priority Notes, due 2013 452,340 458,675 458,675
Senior (Secured) Second Priority Notes, due 2014 � 458,675 458,675
Senior Secured Second Priority Debentures, due 2014 300,000 � �
Senior (Secured) Second Priority Debentures, due 2032 258,480 262,100 262,100
Senior Subordinated Guaranteed Debentures, due 2015 146,914 148,971 148,971

Rogers Media Inc.:
Bank credit facility 63,500 160,000 160,000

Obligations under mortgage, capital leases and other 40,730 39,106 39,106
Current portion of long-term debt(2) (11,498) (393,060) (393,060)
Effect of cross-currency interest rate exchange agreements(1) 334,784 � �

Total long-term debt 5,293,518 4,834,175 4,834,175

S-5

Edgar Filing: ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

As at
As at March 31, 2004

December 31, 2003
Actual Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands of Canadian Dollars)
Shareholders� equity:
Capital stock:
Preferred shares:

Held by subsidiary companies:
60,000 Series XXVII $ 60,000 $ 60,000 $ 60,000
818,300 Series XXX 10,000 10,000 10,000
300,000 Series XXXI 300,000 300,000 300,000

Total 370,000 370,000 370,000
Held by members of RCI�s share purchase plans:

83,831 (2003 � 104,488) Series E 1,787 1,434 1,434
Common shares:

56,235,394 Class A Voting shares 72,313 72,313 72,313
178,224,703 (2003 � 177,241,646) Class B Non-Voting
shares(3) 287,978 289,576 305,080

Total 732,078 733,323 748,827
Deduct:

Amounts receivable from employees under certain share
purchase plans 1,186 1,146 1,146
Preferred shares of RCI held by subsidiary companies 370,000 370,000 370,000

Total capital stock 360,892 362,177 377,681
Convertible Preferred securities 576,000 576,000 576,000
Contributed surplus 1,169,924 1,190,095 1,413,591
Deficit (339,436) (419,501) (419,501)

Total shareholders� equity 1,767,380 1,708,771 1,947,771

Total capitalization $7,060,898 $6,542,946 $6,781,946

(1) For the purposes of this capitalization table, all U.S. dollar amounts of long-term debt have been translated into Canadian dollars based on
the noon exchange rate as reported by the Bank of Canada on December 31, 2003 of Cdn$1.2924 = US$1.00 and on March 31, 2004 of
Cdn$1.3105 = US$1.00.

In November 2001, the Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants (CICA) issued Accounting Guideline 13, �Hedging Relationships�
(�AcG-13�), and, in November 2002, the CICA amended the effective date of the guideline. AcG-13 established new criteria for hedge
accounting and applies to all hedging relationships in effect on or after January 1, 2004. Effective January 1, 2004, RCI determined that its
derivative instruments did not meet all the documentation and effectiveness criteria as required under AcG-13. Accordingly, RCI�s derivative
instruments, including cross-currency interest rate exchange agreements and forward exchange agreements, are not being treated as hedges